

COOLING GRILLE

2.050

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
Grille To Radiator Support				
SCREW, Tapping..... 65 10	3.165	4	400 0478	
Grille To Support Bracket				
NUT, Hexagon..... 60 10-20	17.406	2	G120375	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 10-20	17.820	2	G120380 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60 10-20	17.814	2	G120392 NA	
Inner Grille To Frame				
SCREW, Tapping..... 61 01	17.671	11	G451658 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 61 01	17.814	11	400 1081	(Replaces 800 0141)
Grille To Air Intake Panel				
BOLT, Hexagon 60 10-20-80	17.038	5	G180020 NA	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 10-20-80	17.820	5	G120380 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 60 10-20-80	17.814	5	G120392 NA	
FRAME, Radiator Grille				
60 01...(Incl. Studs).....	1		342 9035	
61 01...(Incl. Studs).....	1		344 6711	
60 80	1		344 3491	
ATTACHING PARTS				
Frame To Panel				
STUD..... 61 01	7		342 1965	
WASHER, Plain..... 60 80	17.814	4	G120392 NA	
WASHER, Plain..... 61 01	17.814	1	400 1081	(Replaces 800 0141)
WASHER, Lock..... 60 80	17.820	4	G120380 NA	
NUT, Stamped..... 61 01	17.428	7	G273329 NA	
NUT, Hexagon..... 60 80	17.406	4	G120375	
REINFORCEMENT, Radiator Grille (Under Top Section Of Grille)				
(Left) 63 10-80	1		349 0414	
(Right) 63 10-80	1		349 0415	
EXTENSION, Radiator Grille (Between Inner And Outer Headlamps)				
(Left) 62 10-80	1		320 3993	
(Right) 62 10-80	1		320 3994	
ORNAMENT, Radiator Grille (Lower End)				
(Left) 61 10-20	1		448 0219	(Replaces 345 8217)
(Right) 61 10-20	1		448 0218	(Replaces 345 8216)
ATTACHING PARTS				
Ornament To Fender				
STUD..... 61 10-20	12.078	6	342 6343	
WASHER, Angle..... 61 10-20	12.128	6	400 0422	
NUT, Washer..... 61 10-20		6	345 8265	
MOULDING, Radiator Grille Extension (On Fender)				
(Left) 61 80	1		448 0221	(Replaces 345 8149)
(Right) 61 80	1		448 0220	(Replaces 345 8148)
ATTACHING PARTS				
Moulding To Front Fender				
BOLT, Tee..... 61 80		6	316 1333	
CLIP..... 61 80		6	316 1331	